System of the Central Bank of Brazil on June 26, 2020.

The impact of the change in the exchange rate on total assets and liabilities is shown in the table below:

(*) The amounts include the portion of assets in foreign currency of investment funds in local currency.
() In view of the negative result for the period, the cases in which the analyzed impact is also negative leads to a positive ratio.

2.5.3 Sensitivity analysis of interest rates

The Company is exposed to the interest rate risk, as it has securities linked to this market risk factor.

For the sensitivity analysis of changes in the SELIC interest rate, the following scenarios were considered:

• Base case scenario: interest rate of 2.15% on June 26, 2020;

• Probable scenario: interest rate of 2.06% estimated for December 31, 2020 by the Market Expectation System of
the Central Bank of Brazil on June 26, 2020.

The impact of the change in interest rate on the portfolio of financial assets is as follows:

(*) The balance of total portfolio does not include checking account balance, see Note 6.1.
() In view of the negative result for the period, the cases in which the analyzed impact is also negative leads to a positive ratio.

March 31, 2020

Scenarios as at

December 31, 2020

Impact (R$ ‘000)

Group Base Case Probable 25% - 50% - 25% + 50%+

Exchange rate   5.46   5.20   3.90   2.60   6.50   7.80

Total assets in foreign currency (*) 8,766,293   (421,875)   (2,507,979)   (4,594,084)   1,664,230   3,750,335

Total liabilities in foreign currency (*)   (9,176,619)   441,621   2,625,371   4,809,120  (1,742,128)   (3,925,877)

Impact on net income before taxes   19,747   117,392   215,036   (77,898)   (175,543)

Impact on equity (%)   0.6   3.6   6.5   (2.4)   (5.3)

Impact on net income (%) ()   153.6   912.9   1,672.3   (605.8)   (1,365.2)

March 31, 2020

Scenarios as at

December 31, 2020

Impact (R$ ‘000)

Group Base Case Probable 25% - 50% - 25% + 50%+

Interest rate 2.15% 2.06% 1.55% 1.03% 2.58% 3.09%

Total portfolio (*) 4,818,104 4,820,481 4,834,083 4,847,686 4,806,879 4,793,277

Impact on net income before taxes 2,377   15,979   29,582   (11,225)   (24,827)

Impact on equity (%) 0.1   0.5   0.9   (0.3)   (0.8)

Impact on net income (%) () 18.5   124.3   230.1   (87.3)   (193.1)

IRB-Brasil Resseguros S.A.

Notes to the parent company and consolidated quarterly information
as at March 31, 2020
In thousands of reais, except when otherwise stated

29 of 99

Consolidated analysis by economic stress tests

Management performed a number of international stress tests on its assets using the predictive method, considering the
current correlations between several risk factors.

After analysis, the conclusion is that the most adverse scenario for the investment portfolio is the Fall 2008 (2008), which
refers to the Lehman Brothers’ bankruptcy followed by two consecutive interest rate cuts by the FED, and the US
government takeover of Fannie May and Freddie Mac to stabilize the US mortgage market, which would cause a loss
estimated at 3.5% on the investment portfolio.